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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 17th July, 2019
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).
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Maureen O'Sullivan

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

10900

18772

22369

78676

86571

95116

216527

270756

300087

306065

311513

314804

323109

348860

353529

359287

368448

391550

398418

399107

403120

409339

409684

435427

436347

446222

451674

452484

454041

468717

473101

474557

475608

476301

484788

488168

490513

493515

498297

507318

511208

520091

521945

529886

538661

541157

541394

544013

545501

546185

549209

558628

J. LANGDON LIMITED

SWITCHFIELD UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

WILLIAM H. BYRNE & SON 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

PORTOMARIN UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

ASAL PRINTERS & STATIONERS 
LIMITED

COMPEX LIMITED

CELTIC CLUB CHARTER LIMITED

KEARNS & CUDDY MENSWEAR 
LIMITED

HORSEPOWER ACCESSORIES 
LIMITED

SPRINGPORT UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

J & L TRANSPORT LIMITED

BROADFORD COMMUNITY 
EMPLOYMENT SCHEME COMPANY
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

M & M PRODUCTS 2000 LIMITED

BLUEGLEN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

LUXCEL BIOSCIENCES UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

KINGS RESTAURANT SLIGO 
LIMITED

TULLAMAINE HOMES LIMITED

SUNBEAM MONTESSORI & CRECHE 
LIMITED

CASTLESPRING DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED

EAGLE DRYLINING LIMITED

CAPITAL PARTNERS 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

LANGFORD DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

GARY ROBERTSON BUILDING 
SERVICES LIMITED

KEYLA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

MERIDIAN NURSING HOME 
LIMITED

FOX AND HOUNDS MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

DELIGA NUTRITION LIMITED

WIREDHOMES LIMITED

SKF CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

HEATRICITY LIMITED

DENISDOC HOLDINGS LIMITED

USED RECYCLING MACHINERY 
LIMITED

BALLYMOUNT VENTILATION 
LIMITED

O'MALLEY MASTERSON LIMITED

MALONEY MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES LIMITED

DOLWITH LIMITED

TWELVE AVENUES LIMITED

MARIAN KEANE ACTUARIAL 
CONSULTING LIMITED

CORMAC BUILDERS LIMITED

BESMART ENGINEERING LIMITED

HEALTH AND WELLNESS 
SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

SOFTHEAL LIMITED

BASZ CONSULTING LIMITED

ADJURO BUSINESS SERVICES 
LIMITED

XTRU-CHEW LIMITED

VISION QA LIMITED

AADYHAS LIMITED

BRIAN HURLEY CONSULTING 
LIMITED

CAVEL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

DOODLE & DO LIMITED

J.O.D. CLOTHING LIMITED

GRAHAM MCCARTHY 
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Company 
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Notice
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Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 17 July 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

17-JUL-19

561560

563630

563742

565112

565722

566529

567987

569739

573112

573875

575075

575524

580402

584335

587496

588036

592041
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603967
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608329
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610808

615060

615980

616351

617042

618581
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623575
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626639
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629257

629987

630153

630873
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633888

635686

640984

648535

THE HUNGER MUNGER FOOD 
GROUP LIMITED

LOSTJOBS LIMITED

SKIPPER NDT LIMITED

BY THOROUGHBREDS LIMITED

SECURE WRAP LIMITED

SK FILMS LIMITED

BASCATTI LIMITED

BALFOUR INVESTMENTS LIMITED

MAX FORTUNES LIMITED

REAL GARY DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

MANORLAKE CONSULTING 
LIMITED

HANDS OF PERSIA LIMITED

CAMPIONS PUBLIC HOUSE 
LIMITED

MINDKRAFT TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

REFRESH BNB LIMITED

SAMMON ENGINEERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

TOTAL CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES LIMITED

KOLISEO LIMITED

ISM ACCOUNTING AND 
MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

MARWIL TRANS LIMITED

RILEY CAPITAL LIMITED

SMART COOKIE MEDIA LIMITED

DAE LEASING (IRELAND) 28 
LIMITED

EMPIRE MARKETING GROUP 
LIMITED

PANINO GIUSTO IRELAND 
LIMITED

INISHOWEN QUAD SAFARI 
LIMITED

E.N.K. RENEWVATION LIMITED

SWIFT MAC LIMITED

FOLLÁIN PHARMACEUTICALS 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

IRONSHORE AGENCY (EUROPE) 
LIMITED

BRISKINFO CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

UNITY MARKETING LIMITED

OVOCA PMR LIMITED

ORANDAPPL LIMITED

VIERA-DUARTE HEALTH LIMITED

METUSUNO LIMITED

UBI COURTAGE 2.0 LIMITED

MEDIX INNOVATION COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

SUPPORTING PROPER 
DEVELOPMENT IN DONABATE 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

HURL THE WORLD LIMITED

CELEBRATE BEING LIMITED

VSG IT SERVICES LIMITED

S & B JORDAN ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

HASSLEFREESWITCH LIMITED

AEI QUE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

PHOENIX IMMIGRANT SERVICES 
LIMITED
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