



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/M/24507

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 17th July, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
10900	J. LANGDON LIMITED	17-JUL-19	446222	FOX AND HOUNDS MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY	17-JUL-19
18772	SWITCHFIELD UNLIMITED COMPANY	17-JUL-19	451674	GUARANTEE	17 HH 10
22369	WILLIAM H. BYRNE & SON UNLIMITED COMPANY	17-JUL-19		DELIGA NUTRITION LIMITED WIREDHOMES LIMITED	17-JUL-19 17-JUL-19
78676	PORTOMARIN UNLIMITED COMPANY	17-JUL-19	454041	SKF CONSULTANCY SERVICES	17-JUL-19
86571	ASAL PRINTERS & STATIONERS LIMITED	17-JUL-19	468717	HEATRICITY LIMITED	17-JUL-19
95116	COMPEX LIMITED	17-JUL-19	473101	DENISDOC HOLDINGS LIMITED	17-JUL-19
216527	CELTIC CLUB CHARTER LIMITED	17-JUL-19	474557	USED RECYCLING MACHINERY LIMITED	17-JUL-19
270756	KEARNS & CUDDY MENSWEAR LIMITED	17-JUL-19	475608	BALLYMOUNT VENTILATION LIMITED	17-JUL-19
300087	HORSEPOWER ACCESSORIES LIMITED	17-JUL-19	476301	O'MALLEY MASTERSON LIMITED	17-JUL-19
306065	SPRINGPORT UNLIMITED COMPANY	17-JUL-19	484788	MALONEY MAINTENANCE SERVICES LIMITED	17-JUL-19
311513	J & L TRANSPORT LIMITED	17-JUL-19	488168	DOLWITH LIMITED	17-JUL-19
314804	BROADFORD COMMUNITY EMPLOYMENT SCHEME COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	17-JUL-19	490513	TWELVE AVENUES LIMITED	17-JUL-19
			493515	MARIAN KEANE ACTUARIAL CONSULTING LIMITED	17-JUL-19
323109	M & M PRODUCTS 2000 LIMITED	17-JUL-19	498297	CORMAC BUILDERS LIMITED	17-JUL-19
348860	BLUEGLEN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	17-JUL-19	507318	BESMART ENGINEERING LIMITED	17-JUL-19
353529	LUXCEL BIOSCIENCES UNLIMITED COMPANY	17-JUL-19	511208	HEALTH AND WELLNESS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	17-JUL-19
359287	KINGS RESTAURANT SLIGO LIMITED	17-JUL-19	520091	SOFTHEAL LIMITED	17-JUL-19
368448	TULLAMAINE HOMES LIMITED	17-JUL-19	521945	BASZ CONSULTING LIMITED	17-JUL-19
391550	SUNBEAM MONTESSORI & CRECHE LIMITED	17-JUL-19	529886	ADJURO BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED	17-JUL-19
398418	CASTLESPRING DEVELOPMENT	17-JUL-19	538661	XTRU-CHEW LIMITED	17-JUL-19
	LIMITED		541157	VISION QA LIMITED	17-JUL-19
399107	EAGLE DRYLINING LIMITED	17-JUL-19	541394	AADYHAS LIMITED	17-JUL-19
403120	CAPITAL PARTNERS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	17-JUL-19	544013	BRIAN HURLEY CONSULTING LIMITED	17-JUL-19
409339	LANGFORD DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	17-JUL-19	545501	CAVEL INVESTMENTS LIMITED	17-JUL-19
409684	GARY ROBERTSON BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED	17-JUL-19	546185	DOODLE & DO LIMITED	17-JUL-19
435427	KEYLA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	17-JUL-19	549209	J.O.D. CLOTHING LIMITED	17-JUL-19
436347	MERIDIAN NURSING HOME	17-JUL-19	558628	GRAHAM MCCARTHY COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	17-JUL-19

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
561560	THE HUNGER MUNGER FOOD GROUP LIMITED	17-JUL-19	610808	E.N.K. RENEWVATION LIMITED	17-JUL-19
563630	LOSTJOBS LIMITED	17-JUL-19	615060	SWIFT MAC LIMITED	17-JUL-19
563742	SKIPPER NDT LIMITED	17-JUL-19	615980	FOLLÁIN PHARMACEUTICALS UNLIMITED COMPANY	17-JUL-19
565112	BY THOROUGHBREDS LIMITED	17-JUL-19	616351	IRONSHORE AGENCY (EUROPE) LIMITED	17-JUL-19
565722	SECURE WRAP LIMITED	17-JUL-19	617042	BRISKINFO CONSULTANCY	17-JUL-19
566529	SK FILMS LIMITED	17-JUL-19	01/012	LIMITED	1, 002 1
567987	BASCATTI LIMITED	17-JUL-19	618581	UNITY MARKETING LIMITED	17-JUL-19
569739	BALFOUR INVESTMENTS LIMITED	17-JUL-19	620339	OVOCA PMR LIMITED	17-JUL-19
573112	MAX FORTUNES LIMITED	17-JUL-19	623575	ORANDAPPL LIMITED	17-JUL-19
573875	REAL GARY DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	17-JUL-19	625995	VIERA-DUARTE HEALTH LIMITED	17-JUL-19
575075	MANORLAKE CONSULTING	17-JUL-19	626639	METUSUNO LIMITED	17-JUL-19
373073	LIMITED	17- 3 0 <u>L</u> -1)	628094	UBI COURTAGE 2.0 LIMITED	17-JUL-19
575524	HANDS OF PERSIA LIMITED	17-JUL-19	629257	MEDIX INNOVATION COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	17-JUL-19
580402	CAMPIONS PUBLIC HOUSE LIMITED	17-JUL-19	629987	SUPPORTING PROPER DEVELOPMENT IN DONABATE	17-JUL-19
584335	MINDKRAFT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	17-JUL-19		COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
587496	REFRESH BNB LIMITED	17-JUL-19	630153	HURL THE WORLD LIMITED	17-JUL-19
588036	SAMMON ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	17-JUL-19	630873	CELEBRATE BEING LIMITED	17-JUL-19
592041	TOTAL CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED	17-JUL-19	633661	VSG IT SERVICES LIMITED S & B JORDAN ENTERPRISES	17-JUL-19 17-JUL-19
593198	KOLISEO LIMITED	17-JUL-19	022000	LIMITED	1, 302 1)
594400	ISM ACCOUNTING AND	17-JUL-19	635686	HASSLEFREESWITCH LIMITED	17-JUL-19
	MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY LIMITED		640984	AEI QUE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	17-JUL-19
596134	MARWIL TRANS LIMITED	17-JUL-19	648535	PHOENIX IMMIGRANT SERVICES LIMITED	17-JUL-19
597563	RILEY CAPITAL LIMITED	17-JUL-19			
602277	SMART COOKIE MEDIA LIMITED	17-JUL-19			
603967	DAE LEASING (IRELAND) 28 LIMITED	17-JUL-19			
604792	EMPIRE MARKETING GROUP LIMITED	17-JUL-19			
608329	PANINO GIUSTO IRELAND LIMITED	17-JUL-19			
610537	INISHOWEN QUAD SAFARI LIMITED	17-JUL-19			